425,
426.
427,
428.

430.
431.
432.

433.
434,
435.

436.

437.

438.
439.
440.
441,
442,

445.
446.

447.

448.

449.
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Tax deed ; presumption.
Chief bailliff to collect taxes.
Duties of chief bailiff.
Duties of chief bailiff,

. President to have powers of

justice of the peace; ap-
peals from his judgment.

Fines and forfeitures; how
collected..

Annual expenses not to ex-
ceed receipts.

County and State officers to
exercise their office within
town; county commission-
ers to pay over road tax.

Building lines.

RAILROAD FARES.

Fare zones.

Commutation tickets; pro-
hibited from carrying pas-
sengers between the Dis-
trict of Columbia and Som-
erset Heights, free.

Penalty; one-half to in-
former; one-half to treas-
urer; mode of collecting
fine.

Service of process.

RoaAbs.
Road districts:
Reports of road supervisors.
Duty of road supervisors.
Account of supervisors.
Penalty for rendering false
account,

. County Commissioners may

purchase implements for
road work.

. County Commissioner for

each district to have su-
pervision over roads in his
district.

Pay of supervisors.

Fill vacancies among super-
visors.

Unlawful to shoot along any
public road; penalty; pen-

- alty doubled if offense com-

mitted in night or on Sun-
day.

Drivers not to leave teams
while traveling along pub-
lic roads; penalty.

Fund for permapent im-
provement - of the road;
where to be expended; la-
bor that may be employed ;
to contract for stone; to
be under control of county
commissioners.

450. Commissioners to keep as-
sessment book . for each
election district; property
situate in two or more elec-
tion districts.

451. Contracts of employment of
road supervisors to be in
duplicate ; show number of
miles covered; distance to
be repaired with stone;
one copy to be delivered to
supervisor; one to be flled
with treasurer,

452. Special tax for macadamiz-
ing when general public de-
mand; taxes; how levied;
bonds may be issued; ques-
tion of special improve-
ment bonds to be submit-
ted to voters; time of the
election; qualifications of
voters; form of ballot; re-
turn of election; procla-
mation ; tax for special im-
provement bonds; how to
be levied; proceedings-
where road lies in more
than one district; oath of
election officials; treasurer
to furnish judges list of
taxpayers and registered
voters; husband of tax-
payer may vote.

453. Road engineer to be em-
ployed; his bond; treas-
urer to employ clerical as-
sistants.

454. Contracts, agreements and
grants; how to be re-
corded.

455. Commissioners with *assist-
ance of road superintend-
ent to adopt system for
care and repair ¢f roads:
road map of the county;
new roads or old roads
closed to be designated on
map; sign posts at road
crossing; monuments to
mark boundaries of roads.

456. County Commissigners to
have general control of
roads; roads how to be
worked and maintained;
plans and specifications to
be prepared for work cost-
ing over five hundred dol-
lars; work costing over
two hundred and fifty dol-
lars to be contracted for

_ after public notice and




